Safety of old dams
1323. SHRIR.C. SINGH : Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that nearly 120 large dams in the country are more than 100 years

old as per the National Register of Large Dams, 2000;
(b) ifso, the details of dams that are more than a century old, State-wise;

(c) whether the National Committee on Dam Safety has submitted any report with regard
to the safety of the above dams; and

(d) if so, the details of the recommendations made by the Committee and action that has

been taken by Government?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN  THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES
(SHRIVINCENT PALAY: (a) There are 114 large dams in India which are more than 100 vears old
as per Mational Register of Large Dams, 2009,

(b) The Details of dams that are more than a century old, State-wise is given in
Statement (See below)

(c) Mo, Sir.
(d) Does Mot arise in view of reply at (c) above.
Statement

No. of Dams having more than 100 years of age as per NRLD 2009

Sl MName of Dam Year of State
MNo. Completion

1 2 3 4

1. Cumbhum 1500 Andhra Pradesh
2. Shanigaram 1891 Andhra Pradesh
3. Pakhal 1902 Andhra Pradesh
4. Udayasamudram 1906 Andhra Pradesh
55 Choudari Cheru, Polkampet 1008 Andhra Pradesh
6. Lakhnavaram Tank 1909 Andhra Pradesh
7. Kharagpur Lake 1876 Bihar

8. Khapri Tank 1908 Chhattisgarh

9. Kurud 1909 Chhattisgarh

10.  Pindrawan Tank 1909 Chhattisgarh
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11.  Bhadkha 1868 Guijarat
12.  Panelia Tank 1882 Guijarat
13. Revania 1882 Guijarat
14.  Lalpari 1805 Gujarat
15.  Veri Tank 1900 Guijarat
16.  Khambhala 1901 Guijarat
17.  Vijarakhi 1901 Guijarat
18.  Adhia Tank 1902 Guijarat
19.  Alansagar 1902 Gujarat
20.  Moldi 1902 Guijarat
21.  Rajawadla Tank 1002 Gujarat
22. Mota Ankadia Tank 1903 Gujarat
23.  Chimnabai Lake 1906 Gujarat
24.  Paneli Tank 1906 Guijarat
25.  Anandpar 1907 Gujarat
26. Kuvadwa 1908 Guijarat
27.  Thonnur Tank 1000 Karnataka
28. Madaga Tank (old) 1867 Kamataka
29. Boranakanive 1892 Karnataka
30. Hesaraghatta Reservoir 1896 Kamataka
31.  Gantena Hally Tank 1897 Karnataka
32.  Kottur Tank 1898 Karnataka
33. Bijawara Tank 1906 Kamataka
34. Hanumanthapura Tank 1906 Kamataka
35. Kadaba Tank 1906 Kamataka
36. Kunigal Dodaldkle Tank 1006 Karnataka
37.  Maidal Amanildkle Tank 1906 Karnataka
38. Nidasale Hosaldkle Tank 1206 Karnataka
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39.  Nittur Tank 1906 Karnataka

40.  Ranildkle Tank 1007 Kamataka

41.  Vaniilasa Sagar Dam 1007 Karnataka

42, Madagamasur Tank 1908 Karnataka

43.  Mavathur Tank 1908 Kamataka

44, Tekanpur 1805 hMadhya Pradesh
45,  Jawahargarh 1899 Madhya Pradesh
46.  Dinora 1007 Madhya Pradesh
47.  Khanpura 1907 tMadhya Pradesh
48.  Birpur 1008 Madhya Pradesh
49, Antalwasa 1908 tMadhya Pradesh
50. Belgaon 1909 Madhya Pradesh
51.  basinkhar 1009 Madhya Pradesh
52. Lokpal Sagar 1909 Madhya Pradesh
53. Dhamapur 1600 hMaharashtra

54. Kalapvihir 1800 Maharashtra

55.  Mudana 1800 Maharashtra

56.  Rushi 1800 Maharashtra
57. Mihar 1859 Maharashtra

58.  Pashan (Private) 1870 Maharashtra

50.  Ekrukh 1871 Maharashtra

60. Mayani 1872 hMaharashtra

61.  Mukti 1873 Maharashtra

62. Hankala 1877 Maharashtra

63.  Shirsufal 1879 Maharashtra

64.  Tulshi 1879 Maharashtra

65. Bhadalvadi 1880 hMaharashtra
66. Khadakwasla 1880 Maharashtra
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67. Ashti 1883 Maharashtra
68. Parsul 1884 Maharashtra
69.  Shanimandal 1885 Maharashtra
70, Mhaswad 1887 Maharashtra
71, Nher 1889 Maharashtra
/2. Bhatodi 1892 Maharashtra
73.  Shetfal 1901 Maharashtra
/4. Wadshivane 1902 Maharashtra
/5. Khairbandha 1903 Maharashtra
76.  Khirdisathe 1904 Maharashira
/7. Pathari 1905 Maharashtra
/8. Kumbhali 1907 Maharashtra
79. Pawanpar 1909 hMaharashtra
80. Bhanjanagar 1894 Orissa

81.  Soroda 1896 Orissa

82. Rajsamand 1671 Rajasthan
83. Jai Samand-1 1730 Rajasthan
84. Chandrana 1871 Rajasthan
85. Kharad 1877 Rajasthan
86. Morasagar 1878 Rajasthan
87. Tordi Sagar 1887 Rajasthan
88. Buchara 1889 Rajasthan
80.  Sinthal Sagar 1898 Rajasthan
00. Ram Garh 1903 Rajasthan
91.  Ram Sagar 1905 Rajasthan
02.  Sardar Samand 1905 Rajasthan
3.  Urmila Sagar 1905 Rajasthan
94, Bankli 1906 Rajasthan
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05. Baradpura Old dam Rajasthan
96. Baretha Old dam Rajasthan

97. Bishan Samand Old dam Rajasthan
08. Chhaperwara Old dam Rajasthan
Q0.  Dheel Old dam Rajasthan
100. Hingonia Old dam Rajasthan
101.  Kharda Old dam Rajasthan
102. Madar Old dam Rajasthan
103. Mandawari Old dam Rajasthan
104, Mahar Sagar Old dam Rajasthan
105. Shivnath Sagar Old dam Rajasthan
106. Sonivana Old dam Rajasthan
107. Udai Sagar Old dam Rajasthan
108. Umed Sagar Old dam Rajasthan
100,  Periyar 1897 Tamil Nadu
110. Pechiparai 1906 Tamil Madu
11. Barwa Sagar 1694 Uttar Pradesh
12.  Magarpur 1694 Uttar Pradesh
13. Pachwaralake 1694 Uttar Pradesh
14. Paricha 1886 Uttar Pradesh

Policy to tackle water crisis

11324 SHRI KAPTAN SINGH SOLANKI: Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be
pleased to state:

(a) whether any policy has been formulated by Government to tackle water crisis keeping
in view the factors responsible therefor;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether any funds have been allocated by Government in this regard; and

(d) it so, the State-wise details thereof?

TOriginal notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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